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NURS 109 STATE CERTIFICATION EXAM PASS RATE DATA 
(combined written/skills tests) 

(initial/2nd time test results for students who retook the exam) 
 

 Spring 2010 Fall 2010 Spring 2011 Fall 2011 

Initial/updated 

overall pass 

rate 

87%→ 

93.5% 

81%→ 

89% 

94%→ 

98% 

91%→ 

98.3% 

 

 Spring 2012 Fall 2012 Spring 2013 Fall 2013 

Initial/updated 

overall pass 

rate 

72/5%→ 

82.5% 

100% 87%→ 

95.5% 

94%→ 

100% 

     

 Spring 2014 Fall 2014 Spring 2015  Summer 2015  

Initial/updated 

overall pass 

rate 

85%-→ 

89% 

100% 96.8%-→ 

n/a 

100% 

 

 

 Fall 2015 Spring 2016 Fall 2016 Spring 2017 

Initial/updated 

overall pass 

rate 

95%-→ 

n/a 

98%-→ 

100% 

85%-→ 

91% 

97%-→ 

100% 

 

 

 Fall 2017 Spring 2018 Fall 2018 Spring 2019 

Initial/updated 

overall pass 

rate 

95.5%--> 

n/a 

94%--> 

n/a 

96% 93.5%--> 

97.85% 

 

 Fall 2019 Spring 2020 Fall 2020 Spring 2021 

Initial/updated 

overall pass 

rate 

96.4%-->n/a (no cohort) 95.6% 98.2% 

 

 

 Fall 2021 Spring 2022 Fall 2022 Spring 2023 

Initial/updated 

overall pass 

rate 

96.4% 86.7%--> 

96.5 

83.5%--> 

100% 

90%--> 

93.75% 
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 Fall 2023 Spring 2024 Fall 2024 Spring 2025 

Initial/updated 

overall pass 

rate 

100%  92%--> 

96% 

90.75%--> 

 93.88% 

As of 3/5/25 

 

 

 

 

 

 


