NURS 109 STATE CERTIFICATION EXAM PASS RATE DATA (combined written/skills tests)

(initial/2nd time test results for students who retook the exam)

	Spring 2010	Fall 2010	Spring 2011	Fall 2011
Initial/updated	87%→	81%→	94%→	91%→
overall pass	<mark>93.5%</mark>	<mark>89%</mark>	<mark>98%</mark>	<mark>98.3%</mark>
rate				

	Spring 2012	Fall 2012	Spring 2013	Fall 2013
Initial/updated	72/5% →	<mark>100%</mark>	87%→	94%→
overall pass	<mark>82.5%</mark>		<mark>95.5%</mark>	<mark>100%</mark>
rate				
	Spring 2014	Fall 2014	Spring 2015	Summer 2015
Initial/updated	85%-→	<mark>100%</mark>	<mark>96.8%</mark> -→	<mark>100%</mark>
overall pass	<mark>89%</mark>		n/a	
rate				

	Fall 2015	Spring 2016	Fall 2016	Spring 2017
Initial/updated	<mark>95%-→</mark>	98%-→	85%-→	97%-→
overall pass	n/a	<mark>100%</mark>	<mark>91%</mark>	<mark>100%</mark>
rate				

	Fall 2017	Spring 2018	Fall 2018	Spring 2019
Initial/updated	<mark>95.5%></mark>	<mark>94%></mark>	<mark>96%</mark>	93.5%>
overall pass	n/a	n/a		<mark>97.85%</mark>
rate				

	Fall 2019	Spring 2020	Fall 2020	Spring 2021
Initial/updated	<mark>96.4%</mark> >n/a	(no cohort)	<mark>95.6%</mark>	<mark>98.2%</mark>
overall pass				
rate				

	Fall 2021	Spring 2022	Fall 2022	Spring 2023
Initial/updated	<mark>96.4%</mark>	86.7%>	83.5%>	90%>
overall pass		<mark>96.5</mark>	<mark>100%</mark>	<mark>93.75%</mark>
rate				

	Fall 2023	Spring 2024	Fall 2024	Spring 2025
Initial/updated	<mark>100%</mark>	92%>	90.75%>	
overall pass		<mark>96%</mark>	<mark>93.88%</mark>	
rate			As of 3/5/25	